# 503056095 11/11/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3102696

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYAN					
NATURE OF CONVEYAN		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	<b>ATA</b>				
		Name	Execution Date		
SATOSHI MIYAMOTO			10/29/1985		
MASAMICHI NAGATANI			10/29/1985		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	AMCHEM PRODUCTS INC.				
Street Address:	300 BRC	300 BROOKSIDE AVENUE			
City:	AMBLEF	MBLER			
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19002	19002			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	0	07849791			
CORRESPONDENCE D		960)571 5100			
	•	860)571-5123 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</b>	ssful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if p		if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
		60-571-5001			
		vanda.prorok@us.henkel.com			
	-				
Correspondent Name:					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	C	ONE HENKEL WAY			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	C F	ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	C F	ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C F	ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	C F	ONE HENKEL WAY ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067			

source=A01417Assign#page3.tif

source=A01417Assign#page4.tif

Case 1417A

IO: HENRY E. HILLSON, JR. PAT. DEPT., APCHEM PRODUCTS 300 BRODKSJOE AVE. AMBLER, PA 19002

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE HOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS " AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME -NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW. A DIGEST OF THE DOCUMENT HAS ALSO BEEN MADE AND APPEARS IN THE OFFICE'S RECORDS AS SHOWN:

ASSIGNOP: UQ1 MIYAMOTO, SATOSHI DOC DATE: 10/29/85 ASSIGNOP: OO2 NAGATANI, MASAMICHI DOC DATE: 10/29/85

RECORDATION DATE: 01/03/86 NUMBER OF PAGES 002 REEL/FRAME 4493/0122

DIGEST: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

ASSIGNEE: SOI AMCHEM PRODUCTS, INC., AMELER, PENNSYLVANIA, A CORP OF BE Laware

\$881AL WUMBER 6-720031 FILING DATE 08/27/85 PATENT NUMBER 00/00/00

TITLE OF INVENTION: PROSPRATE COATINGS FOR METAL SURPACES

INVENTOR: CO1 MIYAMOJO, SATOSHI • INVENTOR: CO2 NAGATANI, MASAMICHI

UATE REC ACTION	0 LAW	DEPT, PEB	20	1392
DUE		INFO,_	ŹL_	
FILE		DCKETED_		
	Sec.	U.Z.A.	ويردوه ومرويه	
		- and a state of the second	and an allowed	notti

PATENT REEL: 034144 FRAME: 0129



PATENT Case 1417A

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Application of Satoshi Miyamoto Masamichi Nagatani

> Serial No. 770,031 Filed: August 27, 1985 PHOSPHATE COATINGS FOR METAL SURFACES

Examiner: Art Unit:

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on December 31, 1985.

December 31, 1985

Henry E. Millson, Jr. (Reg No. 18,980)

#### TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for recording is assignment of the

above application by the inventors to Amchem Products Inc.

Charge Deposit Account No. 08-1695 in the amount of \$7.00 to cover the fee for recording the Assignment. A duplicate copy

of this request is enclosed. Order No. <u>85-271</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

Henry E. Millson, Jr. (Reg. No. 18,980) Attorney for Applicant 215/628-1108

08-1695 020 518 7.00CH

Amchem Products Inc. 300 Brookside Ave. Ambler, Pa. 19002 HEMARS 01/14/86 770031

**REEL: 034144 FRAME: 0130** 

S.N. 770,031 Filed: August 27, 1985

Case 1417A

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Satoshi Miyamoto, Masamichi Nagatani</u> residing at <u>19-17</u>, <u>Ikedanakamachi</u>, <u>Neyagawashi</u>, <u>Osaka 572</u>, <u>Japan</u>, have made an invention in: <u>PHOSPHATE COATINGS FOR METAL SURFACES</u> \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on the <u>29th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1985, said application being a continuation-in-part of application Serial No. 526,177, filed August 24, 1983 which claims priority on Japanese patent application Serial No. 57-147226, filed August 24, 1982.

AND, WHEREAS, AMCHEM PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at Ambler, Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said AMCHEM PRODUCTS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for the United States of America, and in and to said application, and any patent which may issue thereon, including all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in the United States of America, including continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and

-1-

## PATENT REEL: 034144 FRAME: 0131

extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said AMCHEM PRODUCTS, TNC. as the assignce of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignce such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention in the United States of America, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignce under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals at Osaka, Japan, this  $\underline{29}$  day of  $\underline{october}$ , 1985.

L, miyamoto Satoshi Miyamoto

Masamichi Nagatani

PATENT & TRADENIARY OFFICE

-2-

 $\odot$ 

**RECORDED: 11/11/2014** 

<u>}------</u>